Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website:

jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:-Promotion of Drivers Grade-I to the post of Chauffeurs (Crew Cadre) of SMG Department.

O R D E R No. 23% -DSMG of 2023. D A T E D:- 5% : 05 : 2023.

As approved by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 28.04.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the following *Drivers Grade-I* as *Chauffeurs* in the *Pay Level-6C (35700-113100)* from the date as shown against each:-

| S. No. | Code No. | Name of the Official | Designation | Date from which Promoted |
|-----------|-------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. | 698 | Mushtaq Ah. Guroo | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 2. | 693 | Des Raj | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 3. | 711 | S. Nanak Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 4. | 231 | Kuldeep Sharma | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 5. | 65 | Ghulam Nabi Sheikh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 6. | 694 | Sandeep Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 7. | 717 | Firdous Ah. Sheikh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 8. | 718 | S.Kamal Jeet Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 9. | 719 | Ravi Kumar | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 10. | 721 | S.Amolak Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 11. | 722 | Maqsood Ahmad | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 12. | 723 | S Gurmukh Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 13. | 724 | Shabir Ah. Sheikh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 14. | 725 | Saif-ud-Din | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 15. | 730 | S. Prabajeet Singh | Driver Grade-I | 10-02-2023 |
| 16. | 731 | Imtiyaz Ahmad Shah | Driver Grade-I | 03-03-2023 |
| 17. | 732 | Shafat Ahmad Shah | Driver Grade-I | 03-03-2023 |

The promotion of the officials is however, subject to outcome of writ petition(s) if any pending before any Hon'ble Court of Law.

(Malik Tahir Gani)

tate Motor Carages Departme

No. RCD-349/ 568-73 /DSMG

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.

Dated:- 0

- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. O. B. File.